

## Press release

Date 28 February 2018
Contact Andrea Moseley

a.moseley@hlb.global

+44 (0) 20 7881 1100

Pages 01

## HLB International appoints member firm in Azerbaijan

**BAKU** - HLB International, one of the leading global accountancy networks with presence in 150 countries, continues its growth with the recent signing of a new member firm in Azerbaijan, Ekvita Consulting LLC.

Ekvita Consulting LLC is based in Baku, the capital city of Azerbaijan. Established in 1999 and one of the largest advisory firms in the region, it provides Finance and Accounting Services, General Business Consultancy as well as Tax and Legal Services in Azerbaijan. With clients, including several Fortune 500 companies, operating globally Ekvita Consulting LLC is engaged in government projects as well as international projects sponsored by donor organizations such as the World Bank and the EU.

Ilgar Mehti, Managing Partner of Ekvita Consulting LLC, commented: "Delivering integrated professional services combining general business advisory with strong legal, finance and tax practice we meet our clients underlying needs to provide business-oriented, tailored and practical solutions. We are excited to work together with HLB members and share valuable knowledge and expertise."

Ekvita Consulting LLC is already working closely on substantial consulting projects with other HLB members in the USA and Eastern Europe and makes a great addition to our Eastern European and global coverage.

## **About HLB**

HLB International is a global network of independent professional accounting firms and business advisers. Formed in 1969, we services clients through our member firms in 150 countries. We are 25,000 partners and staff in 700 offices worldwide. We are ranked 12 globally with many of our member firms ranked among the top 10 nationally.

Learn more about us and tell us what matters to you by visiting www.hlb.global

HLB refers to the HLB International network and/or one or more of its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see www.hlb.global/legal for further details.

© 2018 HLB International limited. All rights reserved.